EXECUTIVE BOARD 154th session Agenda item 27.2 EB154(20) 27 January 2024

Award of the State of Kuwait Health Promotion Foundation's His Highness Sheikh Sabah Al-Ahmad Al-Jaber Al-Sabah Prize for Research in Health Care for the Elderly and in Health Promotion

The Executive Board, having considered the report of the State of Kuwait Health Promotion Foundation Selection Panel, awarded the State of Kuwait Health Promotion Foundation's His Highness Sheikh Sabah Al-Ahmad Al-Jaber Al-Sabah Prize for Research in Health Care for the Elderly and in Health Promotion for 2024 jointly to the Chinese Geriatrics Society of China and to Dr Ahmed Hamed Saif Al Wahaibi of Oman for their outstanding contribution to research in the areas of health care for the elderly and in health promotion. Each laureate will receive a plaque and US\$ 20 000.

Sixteenth meeting, 27 January 2024 EB154/SR/16

= = =

¹ Document EB154/42, section 4.